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[ | R Ll DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
U SECTION A— . 10 | : I
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED S SOl e T 1 S gujd 4 =
DAY M T VE
NAME SERIAL NUMBER | RANK }ARM: DATE OF DEATH
SCHWARTZ WILLIS R 37regtag PFC |1 e B
- 7 ! " | par 'montH! yeae
CEMETERY } DISPOSITION CF REMAN
L ME Y WO (S50 5 £
! CODE | DIST.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE E COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
L 49 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN TR
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE I NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MF. FREDERICK G. SCHWARTZ (FATHER)
ST. AVOLD, FRANCE RURAL FREE DELIVERY #b s

WASHINGTON, [OWA

(Flaz sent

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME > SERIAL NUMBER | RANK ‘DATE OF DEATH TDATE DISTINTERRED
SCHUARTZ, WILLIS R. 37196120 Pfo | Bst. 26 Nov 1944 | 13 Ly 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION lRELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L ARG USAGF P JOHN G. WEST, EMBALMER
X MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS CRUGHED &(ULL' PARTI_.\
YTLITARY CLOTHING | DISARTICULATED. LARGE AMOUNT OF FLESH,

|_ADVANCED STAGE OF DZCOMPOSITION,

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

8
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 AR
E 3
NONE - 5 .
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN @&8#EX transfzr box , FE : )
Ly s A
oae 13 May 1948 . Jorh. s, Hesue. V

EMBALMER (Signature)

CJ&‘:/. MW /WW

CASKET SEALED BY

I
\

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED PN ARIYRRERE . ~ 1 mav ;bo ,olat
M e smd ta oo S P o g 7.
SRR ata ey s BYaak e 80 tass Verliilsg OJ b
DATE i BY =L7 il PR T & e / (”i’ :
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and cccomphshed undar my |mmed|cfe supervisicn
and that the report above is correct. /except casksting

, /X

s

JAMES B. JOHNS, 3ST LT. INF. 337 “M.SV.BN.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

iz Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM T s o
REV 15 MAR 46 1194 . Figr



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
10
¥ CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
_H{ATURE OF SHIPPER [DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
1 10
. OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Zt-TURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - DATE
3. SHIPPED
0
© OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
- ' ATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
0
"2 OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
+441URE OF SHIPPER [DaTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
|
5. SHIPPED
0
. OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
314/ TURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
(
(T
|
SF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
ATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
|
i
7. SHIPPED
10
|
~F CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYEF
l
.i." JRE OF SHIPPER DATE DATE

| SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

|
\
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‘. Willig R. Schwurtz, ASN 37 196 120
, Rov G, Grave 35 ":/_
ne: Cross v

1d (France) U. S. Militayy Cemetery

Me. Frodirick G Sk T
Rural Froc Tollvery #b
Wasnington, Iowe

Jear Mr. Schwartz:

This 1s to Infcom you Lhat ing of your loved ono have
been permanensly laterred, wy X ded above, side by slde with com-
rados Who +180 zpve tholr lives for chelr couniry. Cuatcmary nili-
sary funeral services were conducied oOver Lie Tuve Gl the time of
burial.

APter the Department of tho Army has completed all lJimal intexrments,
she cemetery will be tranaferred, as authorized by Sho Cengress, to the
care and supervialon of the Americen Bausle Monumenta Comigsion. The
Coumlsasion elso wlll have the respensibility for rermanent congtruction
«nd beaubification of the cemetery, includlimny; orecticn of the permanent
neadatone. The headotone will be inscribed with the neme exactly as
~ecorded above, Lhe rank or rutlng where appropriute, arganization,
3tate, ond dave of death. any Ingquiries relutive Lo the type of head
shone or Lhe dpelllng of the nume Lo be inscribed shereon, should be
rddresued o che Aumerica 5:lo Momwents Commissicn, Waghington 25, D. €.
four lesctor should include the full name, raik, scrlal number, grave
locablon, und mame of Lhe ceumelory. !

while Intorments are 1ln nrogress, the cemetery Wwill not be open to
viglocrs. You may rest assured that this flnal interment was conducted
writh fitting dimlty and scleormity and that the grave-slte will be care
M1lly and consclentiously mmintained in perpetulty by the Tnited States

Sad

M AT AT
FOVETIZAcNT.
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BUDGET BUREA'! NO. 43-77.

7T { FOR DISPOSITION OF REM. S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARM NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfe. Willis R, Schwarts, 37 196 120 _
Mot L, Row 2, Grave 49, 21 July 1947
nited States Millitary Canetery
Lumsy, Huoce
s Ao c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B j 0 |

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ betor
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and prope y signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to t:
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION:-WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., is
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
I Frederick G. Schw&rtz '('f\!ﬂﬂ?: ;;:g:%;:rell;z;f)mhlp to the deceased by placing an
3 (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
[l
D wiDow ¢ WIDOWER ':] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
m FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEA!
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DES!RE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X"’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.

!’ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”’ in the proper box)

DYB DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections arc necessary, indical.
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

ouKe om 345 MILITARY g : PAcE |
14 NOV 1946
¢ iy SRS

o
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: PART | (Continued) N

It on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a locaticn
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
» U.S. A, OR CCUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHC HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR f 5 S E =

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STC}TE OR TERRITORY OF

S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROV[NCEi_ STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

i

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

e
3 WMW R. F. D. #4 :

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Z (STREET AND NUMBER)

Frederick G. Schwartz
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Washi ngton, Tows -
e 5 (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this s Bt & day of _M@L_

1947 _, at city (or town) of Yaghington county of Washi ncton

and State (or Territory or

District) of Tows

. ; ’ (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

NCTARY PUBLIC

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2

16—50411-1



- PAP""'I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU~ MRITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

I THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEAS
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL BISPOSITION OP THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1lI

If you are NOT the next of ‘kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS 1S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(SIGNATURE)

(CITY AND STATE)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
PAGE 3

16—50410-1



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION‘"’}

All remarks and informacion entered here will be considered as part or the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Pfe.
Plot 1.,

T7eq " gy R

ilis R, Senwartz, 37 13¢ 12¢
Jow 2, Grave ig, 21 July 147

Unived Suates Yilltary Cemetery
Limey, France

Mr. Predrick 3, Schwarsz
Rural Free Delivery #b
Washington, Iowa

Dear ir. Schwartz:

The people of the United States , through the Congress bave authorized the
dislnterment and final purial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
aaster General of the Army has bheen entrusted with this sacred responsibility
%o the monored dead. The records of the War Department lndicate that you may
he the nearest relative of the above-named deceasged, who gave ais life in the
service Of 1is country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
avallable bt you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin agcording to
the line of kinship 38 set forth in the anclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express youx wishes as o
the disposition of the remmins of the deceased by completing Part I of the em-
slosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
uish your rights %o the next in line of kinahip, nlease camplete Part II of the
snclosed form. If you are not the anext of gin, please complete Part IIT of the
enclosed form.

I7 you snould elect dption 2, 1% I3 advised thai no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements »e gade until you are further notifisd by this
office.

Will you pleagse gumplete the enclosed form, "Request for Dispcsition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postags, within 30 days after iis receipt by you? Iie prompt retwrn will
a7oid unnecesasary delays,

Sincorely,
Tacla. THOMAS 3. LARKIN

. Major Feoeral
5 T The variemaster Joneral



QTR 293
Sciwartz, Willls R,
AS. N3 1067120

Mr. Fredaick <. Schwarts
Rural Free Delivery #4
Waasnlngton, Iowa

Dear Mr, Schwarts:

Iacl:ced herswith 13 e plciure of the United States Military
Cemctery Lixey, France, in which your eon, the late Frivate First
Class Willi: 2. Schwartz, 18 buriled.

I% 1z my sincere hope that you way gain some solace from this
view of the surrourdings 4n which your loved one rests. Ac you cac
see, this 13 a place of silupls diznity, neat and well cared for.
Here, azsured of comtinuous care, rov rest the remains of a few of
those herolc dead who fell together ia the service of our counbry.

™is cemctery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
uantil, iz accordance with the wizhes of ths next of kin, &1l re-
mains are elther placed in peruanent American cemeteries oversens
or returned to the Howeland for final burial,

Sincerely yowrs,

“1 Incl C. A, HORZAN
Photograpn Brigadier General, QMC

Chie?, Memorial Division
g



20 August 1946

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz
Rural Free Delivery
Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnishsd
infarmation regamiing the burial location of your son, the late
Private First Class Wi}.lis R, Schwaxts, A.8.H. 37 196 120, /r»f/.»/”'

The records of this office disclose that his remains are ine
terred in the U. S. Military Cometery Limey, plot L, row 2, grave k9.
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
acoomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located sighteen miles northwest of Kanoy,
France, and 1s under the constant care and supervision of United
States military psrscnmel.

The War Department has now been authorized %o comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of ths next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of Jour loved one.
At a later date, this office will, without any action on your yart,
provide the next of kin with full information and solieit his de-
tailed desives.

Plsase accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
Sincerely yours,

‘ T. 3. LARKIN
W Major General
The Quartermaster Gensral

i
H(‘(

LY



Caay f
i b e s A
p*"'"““‘ 4 F\ PORT OF RUR'AL 28 Now.-lsli 7’5’4
S 101 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 e e e
R. o ke . 57196120 % s
Tnstias Kank Serial Now/

mov‘cc Inf, 3o, “Oekpewn 4 TH Anar . v

nll S EPT '71“'1'  Orpiniiation
mw “HRALS 7 in Zmck
Causeof Death

1000 28 olh Jo Se Mlitary Cemetery : Li:ney. France

Row Number
Dasposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YesAd NoQ Attached to Marker Y"s/d No O
If No [de ion Tags = 2

How were remains identified 2

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Ri r Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is bur

PR ~ 3 3 Nt
Decenseds fts: KOWEL 36150971 °  Unknown Tth Ammd Div g
S Nume Serial No. Rarik Co G Oreanization Grave No.
e P A
e LABAFDT SRy T eoith Inf 26th piv 50
SESLISCISE Nue Rani Grave No.
T Signatire os Nome, Rang e8| fipostible Organizstion Sf sbson Tucmiidng dboce Dats ohen cihes Fan oo reparing busial,
P If { nint of Wdennfcaton tag is not wiised fill in below:
5 0. ARTZ
I { i Selh
L Bl0L Gy A% A Emergency Addressce }!mBCVJ{l_‘_ = it e
o ; : By
= sl Ry st e s e e
L : Protestant
Religion ...... 5 S e G

List coly Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:

Vented by G.R.S. Officer -




PusH 31

- . - -

iF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a 2 %

complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Cas, and fill in ;

the following: SRR |

“" " Height: 7 Taundry Marks: -
Weight: o =+ Number of-Ride: Iiaay = St laant |
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? |

5 Color of Hair: . = _Is Tooth Chart. Attached? ol
= Race; petisah 22 e Xt ; i
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
<« personnel present, il in a tooth chart below., ln space below, locate,
and describe any scars, busthmarks, moles, deformiues, st

(2

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, - {
probable organization of deccused, ste.: |

TOOTH CHART ; U this is an Isolated Burial. make a Sketch of the Location,

X

Deceased’s Left

by artificial teeth

; crowns by O ; fillings by [ ; Biidges

Deceased's Right

Indicate : missing natural teeth by x
by & linking anchor teeth; replacements

oriented with Permanent {andmarks. If more space needed
artach separate sheet. Tndicate North. = © ™"~

N
7 v
G
HERATSX, arns
N :
|
|
2 3
{54 Ed
z 3
g . S e
5 2
2 3
& =




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE

28 Decembar,ivaes

—7 7 mlb/tel /4626

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Schwartz, Willis R, ———— S7196120 PFC

HOME ADDRESS - DATE OF BIRTH

ARM OR SERVICK

Washington, Iowa Entl 10 Feb 20
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European area Killed in action 22 Sep

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK

22 May 42

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

LENGTH OF SE
FOR PAY PURP:

YRARS

MONTHS | DAvS
|

EMERGENCY A (NAME, RELAT

. Mr, Fredrick G. Schwartz, Father, RFD #4. Washing%on. Iowa.

BENEFICIARY (NAMI, RELATIONSHIP & ADDREI‘)
Mr, Fredrick G. Schwartz, Father, same as above,
Mrs. Lulu Schwartz, Mother, same as above,

ancer | mumsoroury | owmscowouer | JERRISGE, | NUSIAER | WRmerS T Tommveemne
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES Nc>
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
The individual nemed im this report of death is hedd by the War
Department to have been in a missing in gction status from 22 Sertan be:

1944 until such absence was terminated on 20 Deac

ember 1944, when evi

considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by
the Seerdtary of War from a commander in the European Aarea,

COPIES FURNISHED:

5

8. G. 0. F.B. I F.O., U.8.A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

OO r_—[Nou-aAmx
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G.A.O. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 52-1, 29 MAY 1944 @




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE

28 Decembar  iyss

mlb/tel /4628

FULL NAME

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

37196120

GRADE

PEC

Schwartz, Willis R,

S

HOMEA

ARM OR SERVICK

DATE OF SBIRTH

Washington, Iowa It 10 Fah
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European sarea Killed in action 22 Sep

LENGTH OF 5
FOR PAY PUR

YEARS

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

STATION OF DECEASED

MONTHS

European Area

22 May 42 | :

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr, Fredrick G, Schwartz, Father. RFD #4 Washington, Idwéﬁ

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) 1

Mr., Fredrick G, Schwartz, Father, same as above,

Mrs. Lulu Schwartz, Mother, same as above, e
‘»-.—AMW
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY

IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT (SPECIFY B¢

MADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS
YES NO YES NO

YES NO YES Ho YES NO YES

YES NO
¥ x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual neamed im this report of death
Department to have been
1944 until such absence
considered sufficient to
the Seer

is hedd by the War
in a missing in gection status from 22 Septan o«
Wwas terminated on 20 December 1944, when evidi
establish the fact of death was recsived by
tary of War from a commander in ths Europgan Arsa,

T
f COPIES FURNISHED: BA'ITI.I

$.G.0. F.B. Il F.O.,U.8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q. M. G, ©O. F. D, DNON'BAI TLE
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G.A.O. VET. ADMIN. A.G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENKRAL

WD. AGC. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944 ©
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oo WAR DEPARTMENT a5
- THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE e
ks WASHINGTON 25, D. C. (ELeis sy
¢ —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME : . SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ;::vx?:g Rf:g:;:‘:
SCHWARTZ WILLEES R B 96100 . R I NF TG

PLACE OF CASUALTY T e Tl UL SHIPMENT NUMBER
FERRANGCE =9 22| SEP| 44 EE 2 4l

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

‘NDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELZ- |

HIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW.

~SON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE N*T-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDES INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP

FREDRICK G SCHWARTZ .. . A N FATHER

DATE NOTIFIED

11 OCT 1944 lvw

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

RURAL FREE DELIVERY NUMBER FOUR WASHINGTON IOWA

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS |

|

i
|

REMARKS:
l:j CORRECTED COPY

7
AG 201 REQ

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AL,
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

el

oL s e S O 15 Bl ) i

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES, S R. & O, CERTIF. h‘ﬂ.' a M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED __ NO FORM 43_ NO CAS. BR. FILE _‘VCHECKED BY REVIEWED BY. 2
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT, CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | cRew
AREA STATUS [ DAY | WMO.] VA. | NO. DAY [ MO.| VA, AREA pos. [ STATI COMVLRacE
: Sl : -
i s T T (T
| () | | | ! | i | |
! ] | | | | | | 1 | |
34 3836 37| 38 39! 40| 41| 42 | 43| 44| 45| 46, 47] 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 53| 54| 55 56| 57| 58| 59

DISTRIBUTION A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION "B" D COPIES

(ALL WOUNbED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 038
16 JUNE 1944



D8JsWB:cms
260002 May 7, 1946

Dear Mr. Bchwarts: Fi .

Army Effects Bureau has received some
additionu) prope:®y oI our son, Private Pirst Class
Willis R. Schwartz. P

TRL8 ploperty . Govtained ir one Cal'uily
iy Uedng sent you for disbiibubion. I7, Jor 1c.. reason,
1Y has not been recelvid wililiin “ha noxt silrty days,
this Zuwrcau should e Liforamed sc shes Sroser may be
instituted.

T snsres - e
foury rexy truly,

D. S. JOHNSTON
nd It., QIC
Chie?, Adm. Div.

L



AMOUNT OF CHECK

Mo, DISCREPANCY IN INCLOSE VALUA

RECIPIENT FROM

NAMF

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

SHIP VALUABLES

SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clicTR)

RANK

INVENTORY
_——T FORM 20 I

37196120
7
260002 D

\

e

e Schwartz

Schwartz

YPE OF CONTAINER
EUVELOPE
z CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER
CIAL INSTRUCTIONS |
REMOVE G!

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

%)
o
54

— | SHIP DAMAGED

REMOVE BL'OSTA!NED

REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED
O IARY REMOVED

WBimb

SUMMARY COURT DATA

DATE,ACTIQN TAKEN

DATE OF FINDING

APPLICANT

s )] o -

MAIL REVIEWER (inttials)

REMARKS

/__SHIPPED

/FRANKED

EXPRESS
i‘ %! EG§ E
DATE | PPE

SHIPPING CLERK
Vil
REQM TN G

ACCOUNTING BRANCH

WAREHOUSE
FAlLE

ORDER FOR ACTION

EFF OM FORM
10 0CT 1945 Iu

TYPE PKG
D (ol
PEG




>X | INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED e
| 6.R.0RSUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING e
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O. W.
/| tALLY In FORM &3 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
_____| BAGS.CLOTHORTRAVEL | | BELT OVERCOATS
| BELT.MONEY (NOMONEY) | | BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL L
_____| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 5___5 BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL
~ |'BEOKS I_I BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN
| BRACELET. IDENT. ‘__! CASE PHOTOS
____| CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
> | CLOTHING COATS RINGS
> | MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER | scarrs Tl
___, RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS !
_____| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR. _"
_____| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY ;
____| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
______| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
____| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U. 5. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES e - TROUSERS, PR, -
____| WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR i
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO I INFORMATION
- ]
/./7’ e ; 2 l/\ — 7z sy
125 Viliss HeLErw Toipewsn T2
;)‘,—/:f?; Ko TlTé& o
i L BEE g TN Letdp
l
s e NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE
' A )
ta ApHoiacsr ) Te
&
|_cHECK REGD NUNBER BUREAU CHECK
5 MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK J TOG. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY \ AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
Y DATE
BANK
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
DRAWER
TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. :x?mms DA'I:E e BOXNO. SHEET.
e o L2y Cf g OF—___SHEETS
NAME/ : = e - S y 2 ‘A.S.N.v 2 g i
AL D o L p A Nz MernarRTZ 2 /T2
ORGANIZATION RANK ; CASE NO.
)’ f’-’ ;J
WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY 3 s 4 | piary REMOVED
. | PHOTO FILM REMOVED
_ PACKED BY | MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT 5 N P SHIPPED
% INSPECTED BY = DATE i BY WHOM
B 1 i
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21 Inventorg of Porsonnl £Pc0ta o

€n A i3%e S . u‘“?‘f‘?tz, 3719612'3

P ¥ onpeie 34 ¥ 2 \ A o V-
: ornuniention Zono

(&)

individeal of 33th rpored Inf-ntry in.

2ove nooed
~boet 22 Temtembe 101!,

mmored  ivieion wne repopbed XD

angllciory i3 not re-dily secessible.

MMATY ST IO Ty
TTOTY L S ilid

che 2bove items constitute 1% o2
t

3 ¥ e ~tove named lndividusl and thot
radad o She £lects Ceput tx  fruplk on Qetober 7, 1944,

n(m/w%;fd

QRTOED
..l.. o - \J.\....v._..

ot -‘t'i :"C, G-’?.Z‘l’“

Kerxaqw?rters T5h o'




= RTB:WA:am
k002 August 9, 1945

Hr. Fredrick G, Schwartz
R B D 7l
Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. 3chwartz:

The Army Iffects Bureau has received additional
property of rour son, Private first Class Willis R. Schwartz,
consisting of turds in the amount ol -5.26. a checx for this
sum is inclesed.

4s sreviocusly indicated, such oroperty is forwarded
for distrimtion in accordance with the laws of the state of
the soldier!s legal residence.

Sinoerely,

Je 3. QUINN
2nd L., OMC -
Chief, Files Branch

1 Incl——

Check



AR
AR
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ORDEX FOR SIIZIER

DA‘IE_ 9 august 1945

RT8: Jh:am

% Inclose Bureau Check
Acct. No. 116714
Anount T 55.28

Incloss Waluebles™ item

Ship "Valuables" itom(s)

r, Tredrick G. Schwarts
S LB il

.ashington, Iowa

o

FOR: Effects Quartermaster

Remove G.I.

“Mot: discrepancy in

Films removed
_"Diary removad

Laundry rcmoved

1199305 Fdie

R0UTILG: A g 7
i 1 Accounting Branch £-L

\archouse Divisior
2 TFilos Branch, Adm. Div,

Fredrick G. Schwartz

Five and 28/1¢C

116714
255002

< e I N
packagss

Shirning Clork



ARMTL EFFECTS BUHEAU
IHVENTCRY

,250,0052_
-ne

CASE NO,

TYPRD BY

e
STuils

LeC
MAT T e

Wi LTl B Schwartz

Asdaa 3
7196120 /3/, wrs

“

(¢3]

RalX
Unk

QRGN TN

Ve oy L2

T e T
ACUNT PAID Check ¥o.) 7&25 ACCUUNT HO.

SRS p
REMALKS
R A A o ¥
i
1
ACCOUNTING INIYENTOIT
— - o e — e e o

Eff. Q¥ Form 1la (10 Jedb L)



3 of
Seowartz s amoRloG. © Lare S
of deczased) (Aray Serial Jdumber)
Privace cirst Class , o Wac
(Grade) Ay or Service)
+h > of o ' > X s
on the oo dav of Sencemaer HOr st Lnropean irea )
10 : The Adjutant General, 'a Denartmeni, ™ashirrtcn 2 D6,
1., Comlyine --ith A.7. 112, 2 3ummar - Court-Ya~ti-~", c-nvened at
lo. Fume int o SU6., 228 Hq. KCQM Depot, aated 25 5 - QA8 N fer
nos T isposing of the effect~ of the above-name~ 3 .y Or Derson
mil:cary law, renorts that:

a. No legal reore ntative r wide  of dece. bei
dect :ts camp or ouarters, eff cf decedent ware for: rded
Couriu=tlartial.,

O

5
this Summary

b. Local debtors owed decedent's u:t te #_ none . ; of which the'sum of
% none__ was collected. (If n-thing .2 3 2 » or collected, state "None';
otherwise attach itemized statement of cumc ow.ne and  wllected.) (Inel. .

undisputed local ~redi: ¢s the 'sum of &  none”
‘he Summary Court-!Mf: tial fror funds of decedent. (See
b oty

s, if any)

sition of decedent's effects (less mcney paid credi‘or
h-5 been Wade b the Summary Court-*artial by transmittal throueh the Quartermaster
Corns, at Government exnense tc nerson found entitled (See Summar s C¢ rt-Martial
FIFDING below)

FII'DI'G
Before a Jummary Ccurt-iartial which convered at .anzas 'ty, Mi'ssolird., on

14 June 1945 / _.» pursuant t~ Snecial Crders; 228, HeacCquarters

“C2" Dertt, dated 25 Seotember 19/3, the annlication or affidavit of

——Fredrick G. Scrwartz v for the effe: T Lhe above-namad de-
cea:-d st ‘dier, or nerscn subject to military law, no . . the nossessiz " the
Unit- ° States, with other r levant evidence, was duly sidered;

Do

Wiereunon, this Summary Court-"artial find the provisions of

Fredrick . Schwartz of
(Tame 02 Gerson for. 1entitled)
: 5 Jashington State of
(Number, Street or Avsnue) (G5 ty, 7 .wn or Villzowe)
Lowa ,18 the fzthier of the

(Relaticnshin or Canacity)

& .ove-named decdent and anpearc toc be entitled o receive his or her effects.

(Signzture of




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

S
. //// KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI GI iG : ?OYA :mp
IN REPLY REFER To%/'/ June 19, 1945
dr. Fredrick 3. Schwartz 7
SR S ,/)
Hashd nota Towa

Dear Mr, Schwartz

The Army Effects 3ureau has received from

Ovsrseas some “rﬂo“rty of yo

N, =
(1,)_5\.)5 ._l,u iLe

™, 3

scuvenir r01“~, is beirg sent you.
the knife was damaged rricr to reCeipt at

reau. s
If, for some
at the expiration
notify me so that

I regret the

letter, and wish to express my sympa

of your son.

gon, Private First
_,C..,’fa.a 16,7
Prty, conisisting of a knife and

iretbadly
this

reason, it has not been received
of thirty days from th's dane, please
tracer may be instituted.

s

circumstances nronotinb this
thy in the loss

-
Yours very truly,~

~
KOs e

-

2 iy

Gt e g ey

Officer-in-Cha
=d it

_
rge~”
e
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BN

Frcdriek G. Schwarta

R.F.D.. #h . 4%

R

SHPFC™Willis R. Schwarts Washington, Towa

i
7/

/ 19
‘;:7//-?\’ g "/ l/

37196120 .~

foeh R & L F
ame 260002 P> j
A by ¥
=
L8N o
L

w7t 19 June 1945 [ el ol

. e—— v

o S s
GHG s WA smp . orF.: TfCacts Mmartermaster

RETAR™ S

O e

__Inclose Bursau Check : Remove G.1.

Aegt. Mo, Moto Cisgredavey i .
Amount Tilms ramcved '
____T-ele:s ™Wa Disrs rsmoved
ghin Walvg’ - Launiry rsnevec.
......... s o e S e R A S o 5t e 5 4 i st ot o e e S . 4 c
RCEG 25 \
_+Acﬁ ating Branch
_ 4 [Arshcuse Division
__2 Filss Branch,-Adm, Div,
.

'TT 1-,'-1.
R

stv el
Carael b
c. Gf Rachay

23 ;j L_

NOTE: Ship demaged prcperty.
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Eff. QM Form 48



INVENTORY, FORM

Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
SCHEARTZ 114 R Unkno 2
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO _507 US Army

The above named individual of_M.(mm __HDFQ.I
Unit Organization)
was reported__m_M?ﬂi aboutmm.t.d_zﬁ_(ﬂm 1944.
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) ate)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible mknown

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

1l Fen Xnife
3 inglish Coins 2 1/2 Fence [ 262 Frencs
ol
Money in the amount of_262 Freng#s been turned into S. S
Name of finance office and
Fo Do 211=226 Form WDFD 38 enclosedués
symbol number) iy

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that the¥iddrdeforwarded to the Effects Depot

by —Truek chigDes ... . 1%k ..

(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Name — R et

JAMES T. PASSMAN
Rank & ASN i

Organization_609 GM Gr Reg CO.

Any additional pertinent informatian:

R £ S I RITC R ED AG P BR--400M--27165ABCD--8-44

AGrETOSEORMENOF ofeas s s sigiie Sl fiis s S S e e e



